## 2016 EDUCATION MAJORS UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP

## Given by

## **Knox County Retired Teachers' Association**

## **Guidelines**

- 1. Applicant must be a sophomore or junior enrolled in an institution of higher learning when he or she applies for the scholarship money.
- 2. Applicant must have a permanent residence in Knox County in Illinois.
- 3. Applicant must be majoring in education and pursuing a teaching certificate.
- 4. Application form must be postmarked no later than date specified on the form.
- 5. A onetime scholarship of \$500 will be awarded.
- 6. The Scholarship Committee of the Knox County Retired Teachers' Association will select the winner.
- 7. The recipient of the scholarship must return verification of enrollment after the start of the next semester before that recipient's scholarship check will be issued.
- 8. The KCRTA Treasurer, upon receiving verification of enrollment, will issue a check to the scholarship recipient.
- 9. Neatness, completeness, and promptness count.
- 10. Copies of the application and guidelines may be requested by emailing <a href="mailto:lijustus@comcast.net">lijustus@comcast.net</a> and will be available at the Knox County Regional Office of Education and at the Financial Aid Office of Carl Sandburg College.

Rev: April, 2016